

Curry County Local Public Safety Coordinating Council

94235 Moore Street, Ste. 122 Gold Beach, OR 97444 Ph. 541-247-3296, Fax. 541-247-2718 www.co.curry.or.us

MEETING AGENDA Thursday, June 4th, 2020 at 1:00 P.M.

Blue Room in the Curry County Annex Building (Downstairs)
Gold Beach, OR 97444

Mission

The mission of the Curry County Local Public Coordinating Council is to create a forum where member agencies can exchange information and ideas to create a coordinated, comprehensive approach to address concerns affecting the safety and wellbeing of citizens of Curry County.

- 1. Introductions/Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Approval of Agenda Confirm those members present and that a quorum has been met
- 3. Approval of Minutes January and February 2020 minutes
- 4. Public Comment *Members of the public may address the Council regarding a matter on the agenda. You may be asked to hold your comments until the Council takes up the matter. Please limit comments to three minutes or less.
- 5. Old Business
 - a. Opioid Addiction Assistance (discussion from Nov. meeting)
- 6. New Business
 - a. New Officer- Secretary
 - b. Good of the Order
- 7. Next Meeting Date and Agenda Items
- 8. Adjournment

If you are a LPSCC member and cannot attend the meeting, please let Secretary Neil, Vice Chair Denney, or Chair Spini know at least 24 hours in advance.

All LPSCC meetings are held in accessible locations. Auxiliary aids will be provided upon request with 48 hours advance notification. Please call 541-247-3296 if you have questions regarding this notice.

Statutory Authorization ORS 423.560